THE DATASHEET OF
CY25200KFZXC
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
CY25200
Programmable Spread Spectrum
Clock Generator for EMI Reduction
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07633 Rev. *M  Revised January 21, 2019

tions table shows the available device types, but not complete part numbers. Contact your local Cypress FAE or Sales Representative
for more information.
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Programming Operating Temperature Range
CY25200KFZXC 16-pin TSSOP (Pb-free) Field Commercial, 0 C to 70 C
CY25200KFZXCT 16-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel (Pb-free) Field Commercial, 0 C to 70 C
CY25200KFZXI 16-pin TSSOP (Pb-free) Field Industrial, –40 C to 85 C
CY25200KFZXIT 16-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel (Pb-free) Field Industrial, –40 C to 85 C
Programmer
CY3672-USB Programmer for Field Programmable Devices N/A N/A
CY3695 CY22050/CY22150/CY25200 Socket Adapter
for CY3672-USB
N/A N/A
Possible Configurations
Ordering Code [6] Package Type Programming Operating Temperature Range
CY25200ZXC-xxx 16-pin TSSOP (Pb-free) Factory Commercial, 0 C to 70 C
CY25200ZXC-xxxT 16-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel (Pb-free) Factory Commercial, 0 C to 70 C
CY25200ZXI-xxx 16-pin TSSOP (Pb-free) Factory Industrial, –40 C to 85 C
CY25200ZXI-xxxT 16-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel (Pb-free) Factory Industrial, –40 C to 85 C
X = blank or T
blank = Tube; T = Tape and Reel
Custom Configuration Code (Factory Programmed Device only)
Temperature Range: X = C or I
C = Commercial; I = Industrial
X = Pb-free
Package: Z = 16-pin TSSOP
Programming: X = F or blank
F = Field Programmable; blank = Factory Programmed
Device part number
Company ID: CY = Cypress
25200KCY Z X XX X xxxw-
Note
6. “xxx” denotes a specific device configuration, and is referred to as the “dash number”. “w” denotes the configuration revision.
CY25200
Document Number: 38-07633 Rev. *M Page 14 of 18
Package Drawing and Dimensions
Figure 8.  16-pin TSSOP (4.40 mm Body) Z16.173/ZZ16.173 Package Outline, 51-85091
51-85091 *E
CY25200
Document Number: 38-07633 Rev. *M Page 15 of 18
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
CMOS Complementary Metal Oxide Semiconductor
EMC Electromagnetic Compatibility
EMI Electromagnetic Interference
FAE Field Application Engineer
OE Output Enable
OSC Oscillator
PLL Phase Locked Loop
SSC Spread Spectrum Clock
SSCG Spread Spectrum Clock Generator
TSSOP Thin Shrunk Small Outline Package
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
k kilohm
kHz kilohertz
MHz megahertz
µA microampere
ms millisecond
mW milliwatt
ns nanosecond
 ohm
% percent
pF picofarad
ps picosecond
V volt
CY25200
Document Number: 38-07633 Rev. *M Page 16 of 18
Document History Page
Document Title: CY25200, Programmable Spread Spectrum Clock Generator for EMI Reduction
Document Number: 38-07633
Rev. ECN No. Orig. of
Change